containing one (1) and 4’ 100 a-res;
also except a strip of land commenc-
ing in the center of the Decatur

"and Salem road, thence in a south-
easterly direction seven hundred 1
sixty one (7611 feet north six hund-
red twenty six and one half 16264 s )
feet thence west four hundred forty
three (443) feet to the place of be-
ginning containing three (3) and

-19-109 acres, except therefrom a

* strip pf land six (6) rods long and
sixty (60) feet wide running in a

northwesterly course over and across

said land and being the right of wav
of said rajlr.ad, containing 14-100